LM2623
General Purpose, Gated Oscillator Based, DC/DC Boost
Converter
General Description
The LM2623 is a high efficiency, general purpose, step-up
DC-DC switching regulator for battery-powered and low in-
put voltage systems. It accepts an input voltage between .8
and 14 volts and converts it into a regulated output voltage

20038818
Top View
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM2623MMX Mini SO-8 MUA08A S46B 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623AMMX Mini SO-8 MUA08A S46A 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623AMM Mini SO-8 MUA08A S46A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623MM Mini SO-8 MUA08A S46B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623LDX LLP-14 LDA14A 2623AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623ALDX LLP-14 LDA14A 2623A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623LD LLP-14 LDA14A 2623AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2623ALD LLP-14 LDA14A 2623A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM
26
23
www.national.com 2